PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edna M. Purer	11/03/1994
Angela Y. Wilkerson	11/03/1994
Sidney C. Chao	11/03/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hughes Aircraft Company
Street Address:	7200 Hughes Terrace
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5651276
Patent Number:	5925192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)522-6465 Phone: 781-522-3051

Email: kate_e_emerson@raytheon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kate Emerson c/o Raytheon Company

Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094310 ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald F. Mofford

Total Attachments: 2

source=094310 Assignment#page1.tif source=094310 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027250 FRAME: 0952 .80 00 EEE

CH \$80 00



ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2 PD-94310

WHEREAS, i, as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a(an)

DRY-CLEANING OF GARMENTS USING GAS-JET AGITATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the	United States has been	executed by me	on this day,	or (If the
following is completed) filed on	as Serial No.			

WHEREAS, HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as HUGHES), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and HUGHES, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer, and agree to communicate to HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title therato in HUGHES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

13850 CO MAY 84

PATENT REEL: 027250 FRAME: 0953

	; *	HE CORDED		ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2 PD-94310	2
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this instrument. NOV -8 94			
	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Q-REPORTED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PE	TDATE /	00000
	Edna M. Purer	Edua L. June		11/03/94	r 900
	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	antennoussessessessessessessessessessessessesse	INVENT	ON AGREEMENT DATE	-
•	Los Angeles, California	2459/A556666666666666666666666666666666666	Septem	iber 8, 1981	onionion
	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVESTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	PATE	*****
•	Angela Y. Wilkerson	Fright 4 Millers		11/03/94	onecono.
	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	and the second s	INVENTIO	ON AGREEMENT DATE	
M	Ingiomod, Callomia Los Ange	les, California	July 6,	1987	0000
	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	A	DATE	~~]
•	Carl W. Townsend	Call M. Town want		11/3/96	PANGERONA
*	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	ครองกระองรับการการการการการการการการการการการการการก	INVENTIO	n agreement date	-
	Los Angeles, California	8haadaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	January	4, 1984	0000000
	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	I INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	***************************************	POWERNAMAN CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
	Skiney C. Chao	5.00		11/2 /00	
	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	and the second s	INVENTIO	N AGREEMENT DATE	
	Manhattan Beach, California		June 15	, 1981	noncocco
	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	} 99995555666666666666666666666666666666		
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	200
	RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	\$	00************************************	N AGREEMENT DATE	Ļ
***************************************	·		11451110	AMONGEINEM! CWIE	00
8	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	naceacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacac	OCCUPANTAL STATE OF THE STATE O	SSPANAGOODGACCOCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	
	STATE OFCALIFORNIA	}			
	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	, ss:			фообр
	on November 3,1994 before	ana Mari Plantana		• .	CCO
	a Notary Public in and for said State, perso	The community of the second	A	**************************************	
	() : V and () C C C C C C C C C	many appeared I day a 17. Turky	J. Ans	Lian Linne	
	Wilkerson, Carl W. Town	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ликовородовородинация у технология и технол	
	CI personally known to me or CI proved to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in same in his/har/their authorized capacity person(s), or the antity upon behalf of whice	isirument and acknowledged to me that Nest, and that by blackscappois classics	t he/she/ti		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		~		
	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY E. LACHMAN	Notary Public	<u>~~°2.°</u>	Sachner	

PATENT REEL: 027250 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 11/18/2011